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Bill No. 1

GENERAL PRELIMINARY

Project:

Item No.

Description

Quantity

Units

Unit Bid
Rate

Amount (Kshs)

1.01

1.02

ELEMENT NO.-1

GENERAL PRELIMINARY

Allow contractual requirements, training levy with
holding tax and other GoK statutes necessary to
commence and proceed with the works to completion.

Allow preliminaries to cover overheads, transport,
security, storage, water for construction, power supply,
clients safety requirements, "Contractors all risks"
andother insurances as required by the general
Conditions of Contract, all temporary Works not covered
elsewhere under specific items of Bills of Quantities
(Provisional Sum not to exceed 10% of Contract Sum)

SUM

SUM

Total Carried Forward to Summary




Bill of Quantities - PROPOSED FOUNDATION OF ROLLING M/C

Page 2

Bill No. 2

SUBSTRUCTURE

Project:

Item No.

Description

Quantity

Units

Unit Bid
Rate

Amount (Kshs)

2.01

2.02

2.03

2.04

2.05

2.06

2.07

2.08

2.09

2.10

ELEMENT NO.2

SUBSTRUCTURE (Provisional)

Notes: 1. This section comprises all works upto
and including the surface bed.
2. Site clearance is included in external works

EXCAVATIONS & EARTHWORKS

Excavate by breaking surface concrete depth exceeding 1
metre deep and as directed on site by the Engineer.

Allow for keeping the whole of excavation free from
water.

Allow for maintaining and upholding sides of excavations
clear of all fallen materials, rubbish etc.

Load and cart away surplus excavated materials from
site and deposit as directed

Provide, lay and compact approved hardcore filling, hand
packed and consolidated in layer not exceeding 100mm

deep.

Level Surface of Hardcore filling and blind with approved
quarry dust ready to receive concrete

Single layer 1000 gauge polythene sheeting with 150mm
side and end laps laid under surface bed

CONCRETE WORK

BLINDING

Concrete (1:3:6) mix 20mm max. aggregate as blinding.

Concrete Mix (1:11/2:3) in:-

200mm thick wall to fair finish concrete with water prooofing
cement

Concrete to base of foundation in fair finish with water
proofing cement

c™M

ITEM

ITEM

CcM

CcM

SM

SM

c™M

c™M

CcM

111

84

18

60

60

13

Total Carried Forward to Collection
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Bill No. 2

SUBSTRUCTURE-CONT.

Project:

Item No.

Description

Quantity

Units

Unit Bid
Rate

Amount (Kshs)

2.11

2.12

2.13

2.14

2.15

2.16

FORMWORKTO

(Fair finish formwork)

Edge of Surface bed 75-250mm high

Fwk to sides of foundation

As described including supplying,cutting into ,lengths,
hoisting and fixing/welding into position including necessary

anchorage where applicable.

Supply and put into place 75 x 75 x 6.4Kg/m Angle line on the
edge of the foundation pit c¢/w lags.

Supply and apply three coats of gloss paint to the entire steel
work.

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

As described including cutting to lengths, bending,
hoisting and fixing including all necessary tying wire
and spacing blocks

10mm (nominal) High tensile cold twisted square steel
reinforcement in structure

12mm Ditto

LM

SM

KG

SM

Kgs

Kgs

13

77

160

610

520

TOTAL CARRIED TO COLLECTION

COLLECTION

From Page 2

From Page 3

Total Carried Forward to Summary
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Item No. Description Amount (Kshs)
SUMMARY

ELEMENT

1 PRELIMINARIES

2 SUBSTRUCTURE

Total

Contingencies + VOP*** (@ 10%)

Sub-Total

VAT.

16%

%

Grand Total Carried to page on the form of Tender




